Office of Student Services Department
Contact List
2016-2017

School(s) Name Position Email Phone# OSS Supervisor
w/extension

Dr. Victoria Greer Assistant Superintendent VGreer@cpsd.us 617-349-6509
Jean Spera Director JSpera@cpsd.us 617-349-6507 Dr. Victoria Greer

Amigos Karyn Grace Coordinator KGrace@cpsd.us 617-349-6424 Dr. Victoria Greer

FMA

G&P

Haggerty

King

King Open

Baldwin Shelagh Walker Coordinator SKellyWalker@cpsd.us | 617-349-6502 Dr. Victoria Greer

Cport

K-Lo

Morse

Peabody

Tobin

CRLS Desiree Phillips Coordinator DPhillips@cpsd.us 617-349-6416 Dr. Victoria Greer

CSuUS

PAUS

RAUS

VLUS
Heidi Wallace Asst. Program Manager HWallace@cpsd.us 617-349-6506 Dr. Victoria Greer
Judy DeVincent Secretary JDeVincent@cpsd.us 617-349-6501 Dr. Victoria Greer
Rasmiya Ferej Specialist RFerej@cpsd.us 617-349-6500 Dr. Victoria Greer
Janet Snedeker Student Support Specialist | JSnedeker@cpsd.us 617-349-6702 Heidi Wallace
Clare MacDonald IEP Specialist CMacDonald@cpsd.us | 617-349-4467 Jean Spera
Rob Kelley Reintegration Specialist RKelley@cpsd.us 617-349-7774 Desiree Phillips
Stephanie Barney Autism Specialist SBarney@cpsd.us 978-895-1013 (cell) | Karyn Grace
Christine DeAmbrose TIC of 504’s CDeAmbrose@cpsd.us | 617-349-6508 Jean Spera
Amy McLeod Preschool Lead Teacher AMcl eod@cpsd.us 617-349-6883 Shelagh Walker
Margie Carlman Related Services Lead MCarlman@cpsd.us 617-349-6883 Shelagh Walker
Meghan McCombs TIC — School Entry MMcCombs@cpsd.us 617-349-9448 Shelagh Walker




PAUS, King, Jessica Middlebrook Lead Behavior Specialist JMiddlebrook@cpsd.us | 617-349-6701 Karyn Grace
KLo, Cport
Special Start Kaitlyn Barlow Behavior Specialist KBarlow@cpsd.us Jessica Middlebrook
VLUS,RAUC, | Elizabeth Battin Behavior Specialist EBattin@cpsd.us Jessica Middlebrook
Baldwin, Morse
ASD JrK-12 Craig Estee Behavior Specialist CEstee@cpsd.us Jessica Middlebrook
CSUS, Peabody, | Christina Raad Behavior Specialist CRaad@cpsd.us Jessica Middlebrook
Haggerty, G&P
?Htl)igosl& gMA, Hannah Shin Behavior Specialist HShin@cpsd.us Jessica Middlebrook
obin,
Amigos, Morse, | Robin Lewis Assistive Technology RLewis@cpsd.us 617-349-6703 Karyn Grace
RAUS, Peabody,
Baldwin, FMA,
Cport,
CRLS (S&L)
G&P, KO, King, | Cameron Smith Assistive Technology CSmith@cpsd.us Karyn Grace
Tobin, VLUS,
CSUS, Haggerty,
KLo, PAUS
CRLS (R&C)
Baldwin, Cport, | Phanenca Babio Inclusive Instr. Specialist PBabio@cpsd.us Karyn Grace
Peabody, Tobin
SI&Pa KLo, King, | Christina Gavin Inclusive Instr. Specialist CGavin@cpsd.us Karyn Grace
orse
Amigos, Kate Jacobs Inclusive Instr. Specialist KJacobs@cpsd.us Karyn Grace
Haggerty, KO,
FMA
Baldwin Gladys Sanon Inclusive Instr. Specialist GSanon@cpsd.us Karyn Grace
Zuleka Queen-Postell Special Education Liaison | ZQueen-postell@cpsd.us | 617-593-4402
AMIGOS Elizabeth Dooley Speech/Lang. Pathologist EDooley@cpsd.us 617-349-6567 Karyn Grace
Johanna Homan Psychologist JHoman@cpsd.us 617-349-6567 x211
Jill Kalen Teacher JKalen@cpsd.us 617-349-6567 x307
Sarah Miller Teacher/Adj. Counselor SMiller@cpsd.us 617-349-6567 x106
BALDWIN | Maureen Beckshaw Physical Therapist MBeckshaw(@cpsd.us 617-349-6525 Shelagh Walker
Kerrin Belanger Teacher KBelanger(@cpsd.us 617-349-6525 x304
Raquel Cerqueira Social Worker/Adj. Counselor | RCerqueira@cpsd.us 617-349-6525 x106
Lucia DeNio Teacher-Preschool Integ. LDeNio@cpsd.us 617-349-6525 x205
Kaitlyn Feeley Teacher-Structured Acad. KFeeley@cpsd.us 617-349-6525
Christine Leonard Occupational Therapist CLeonard@cpsd.us 617-349-6525
Christine Moloy Psychologist CMoloy@cpsd.us 617-349-4358
Emer Murphy Teacher EMurphy@cpsd.us 617-349-6525




BALDWIN | Kerrilee Niles Teacher-Preschool Integ. KNiles@cpsd.us 617-349-6525 x207 | Shelagh Walker
Megan Nolasco Teacher-Struct. Acad. MNolasco@cpsd.us 617-349-6525 x302
Rachel Philippe Social Worker RPhilippe@cpsd.us 617-349-6525
Bradley Richenberg Cert. Occ. Therapy Asst. BRichenberg@cpsd.us | 617-349-6525
Allison Smith Speech/Lang. Pathologist ASmith@cpsd.us 617-349-6525 x206
Luba Figelman Stricker Teacher LStricker@cpsd.us 617-349-6525 x311
Kelly Tarmey Teacher KTarmey@cpsd.us 617-349-6525 x211
Colleen Tracey Speech/Lang. Pathologist CTracey@cpsd.us 617-349-6525
CPORT Mary Ellen D’ Agostino Speech/Lang. Pathologist MDAgostion@cpsd.us | 617-349-6587 Shelagh Walker
Rachel Devlin Teacher RDevlin@cpsd.us 617-349-6587
Danielle Fitzpatrick Teacher-Preschool DFitzpatrick@cpsd.us 617-349-6587
Renee Georgette Teacher RGeorgette@cpsd.us 617-349-6587
Michele Hintlian Speech/Lang. Pathologist MHintlian@cpsd.us 617-349-6587
MaryJane Manzi Teacher MManzi@cpsd.us 617-349-6587 x310
Sandra Morin McCluskey | Teacher-Preschool PDD SMcCluskey@cpsd.us | 617-349-6587
Phuong Nguyen Occupational Therapist PNguyen@cpsd.us 617-349-6587
Gail Nunes Teacher/Adj. Counselor GNunes@cpsd.us 617-349-6587 x308
Kerriann Weaver Psychologist KWeaver@cpsd.us 617-349-6587
Kedar Wint Teacher-Preschool Integra. | KWint(@cpsd.us 617-349-6587 x107
Patricia Wong Physical Therapist PWong@cpsd.us 617-349-6587
FMA Melinda Canty Teacher-ASD MCanty@cpsd.us 617-349-6588 Karyn Grace
Beth Champagne Physical Therapist BChampagne@cpsd.us | 617-349-6588 x404
Angelique Cioffi Speech/Lang. Pathologist ACioffi@cpsd.us 617-349-6588
Cherie Coulson Social Worker/Adj. Counselor | CCoulson@cpsd.us 617-349-6588 x109
Megan deLong Occupational Therapist MDelong(@cpsd.us 617-349-6588 x404
Ann Dostert Psychologist ADostert@cpsd.us 617-349-6592
Courtney Foley Teacher-ASD CFoley@cpsd.us 617-349-6588 x110
On-Leave 16-17 | Jamie Geagan Teacher-ASD JGeagan@cpsd.us 617-349-6588
Kristin Gianfalla Speech/Lang. Pathologist KGianfalla@cpsd.us 617-349-6588 x415
Susan Gurry Teacher Floortime Spec. SGurry@cpsd.us 617-349-6588
Jeffrey Jardin Teacher-ASD JJardin@cpsd.us 617-349-6588
Marilyn Madden Teacher MMadden@cpsd.us 617-349-6588
Amatul Mahmud Teacher AMahmud@cpsd.us 617-349-6588
Karen McGahan Teacher KMcGahan@cpsd.us 617-349-6588 x202
Siobhan Reardon Teacher-ASD SReardon@cpsd.us 617-349-6588




FMA Kara Whittaker Teacher-ASD KWhittaker@cpsd.us 617-349-6588 Karyn Grace
Brittany Williams Teacher-ASD BWilliams@cpsd.us 617-349-6588
Elizabeth Willis Occupational Therapist EWillis@cpsd.us 617-349-6588 x404
G&P Abbie Baldwin Occupational Therapist ABaldwin@cpsd.us 617-349-6577 x226 | Karyn Grace
Maureen Beckshaw Physical Therapist MBeckshaw@cpsd.us 617-349-6577
Melissa Tremblay Brimmer | Teacher-LD Academics MBrimmer@cpsd.us 617-349-6577
Michelle Cadieux Speech/Lang. Pathologist MCadieux@cpsd.us 617-349-6577
Mary Ellen Collins Teacher-LD Academics MCollins@cpsd.us 617-349-6577
Mary Ellen D’ Agostino Speech/Lang. Pathologist MDAgostino@cpsd.us | 617-349-6577
Courtney Figueroa Teacher CFigueroa@cpsd.us 617-349-6577
On Leave 16-17 | Linda Groszyk Speech/Lang. Pathologist LGroszyk@cpsd.us 617-349-6577
Karen Haglund Teacher/Adj. Counselor KHaglund@cpsd.us 617-349-6577 x113
Sylvia Kinn-Edwards Psychologist SKinn@cpsd.us 617-349-6577 x116
Anne Morin Teacher AMorin@cpsd.us 617-349-6577
Ashley Pope Reynolds Teacher AReynolds@cpsd.us 617-349-6577
Regine Valentin-Guiramo Occupational Therapist RValentin@cpsd.us 617-349-6577 x226
HAGGERTY | Tom DeVita Psychologist TDeVita@cpsd.us 617-349-6555 x301 | Karyn Grace
Laura Egitto Teacher LEgitto@cpsd.us 617-349-6555
Suzanne Farman Teacher SFarman(@cpsd.us 617-349-6555
Alyssa Foster Teacher AFoster(@cpsd.us 617-349-6555 x101
Rachel Hickey Teacher RHickey@cpsd.us 617-349-6555
Lisa Hussey Speech/Lang. Pathologist LHussey@cpsd.us 617-349-6555 x507
Jessica Joseph Social Worker/Adj. Counselor | JJoseph@cpsd.us 617-349-6555 x302
Bria McNulty Speech/Lang. Pathologist BMcNulty@cpsd.us 617-349-6555 x204
Leslie Nilsen Physical Therapist LNilsen@cpsd.us 617-349-6555
Katherine Nole Teacher-Co-Teacher KNole@cpsd.us 617-349-6555
Robert O’Connell Occupational Therapist ROConnell@cpsd.us 617-349-6555
Heather Powers Teacher HPowers@cpsd.us 617-349-6555
K-LO Caitlyn Bowdidge Teacher-Special Start CBowdidge@cpsd.us 617-349-6841 Shelagh Walker
Alysha Lindmark Teacher ALindmark@cpsd.us 617-349-6841
Erica Liu Psychologist ELiu@cpsd.us 617-349-6844
Kathryn Massenzio Teacher KMassenzio@cpsd.us 617-349-6841
Sarah Moore Teacher SMoore@cpsd.us 617-349-6841
Kara Russo-Nies Physical Therapist KNies@cpsd.us 617-349-6841 x222




K-LO Erin O’Neill Occupational Therapist EONeill@cpsd.us 617-349-6841 x222 | Shelagh Walker
Rolanda Prophete Teacher/Adj. Counselor RProphete@cpsd.us 617-349-6841 x6843
Lisa Rosenberg Teacher LRosenberg@cpsd.us 617-349-6841 x211
Katherine Sullivan Speech/Lang. Pathologist KSullivan@cpsd.us 617-349-6725
KING Carol Gavin Teacher CGavin@cpsd.us 617-349-6562 x1105 | Karyn Grace
Cheryl Green Psychologist CGreen(@cpsd.us 617-349-6568
Kevin Howe Teacher/Adj. Counselor KHowe@cpsd.us 617-349-6562 x119
Sara Jodi Leahy Physical Therapist JLeahy(@cpsd.us 617-349-6562
Millie Schlapnik Occupational Therapist MSchlapnik@cpsd.us 617-349-6562
Jennifer Schnabel Teacher JSchnabel@cpsd.us 617-349-6562
x7962106
Robyn Towner Teacher RTowner@cpsd.us 617-349-6562 x3119
Katherine Weir Speech/Lang. Pathologist KWeir@cpsd.us 617-349-6562
x7962002
KING OPEN | Michele Arroyo-Cody Psychologist MArroyo@cpsd.us 617-349-6540 x137 | Karyn Grace
Paula Arruda Speech/Lang. Pathologist PArruda@cpsd.us 617-349-6540 x201
Jennifer Bump Teacher JBump@cpsd.us 617-349-6540 x104
Sarah Donovan Teacher SDonovan@cpsd.us 617-349-6540
Andrea Hendricks Teacher AHendricks@cpsd.us 617-349-6540 x201
Ariel Klemmer Teacher-ASD AKlemmer@cpsd.us 617-349-6540
Laurie Levine Teacher/Adj. Counselor LLevine@cpsd.us 617-349-6540 x133
Brij Maliya Occupational Therapist BMaliya@cpsd.us 617-349-6540
Rose McCabe Teacher-Preschool RMcCabe@cpsd.us 617-349-6540
Caitlyn Olsen Teacher COlsen(@cpsd.us 617-349-6540 x202
May Petrov Teacher-ASD MPetrov(@cpsd.us 617-349-6540
Ellen Quinn Teacher EQuinn@cpsd.us 617-349-6540
Jill Self Teacher-ASD JSelf(@cpsd.us 617-349-6540
Rae Ann Somerville Speech/Lang. Pathologist RSomerville@cpsd.us 617-349-6540
Pamela Vaughn Occupational Therapist PVaughn@cpsd.us 617-349-6540
Stephanie Wong Teacher-ASD SWong@cpsd.us 617-349-6540
MORSE Susan Avdoian Teacher SAvdoian@cpsd.us 617-349-6575 x157 | Shelagh Walker
Sophie Bishop Teacher SBishop@cpsd.us 617-349-6575
Joyce Costello Psychologist JCostello@cpsd.us 617-349-6575 x109
Marissa Costello Teacher-Dev. Delayed MCostello@cpsd.us 617-349-6575 x177




MORSE Mildred Crowley Teacher MCrowley@cpsd.us 617-349-6575 x180 | Shelagh Walker
Carolyn Dubofsky Speech/Lang. Pathologist CDubofsky@cpsd.us 617-349-6575
Samantha Fonseca-Moreira | Occupational Therapist SFonseca-Moreira@cpsd.us | 617-349-6575
Diana Gordon Teacher-Dev. Delayed DGordon@cpsd.us 617-349-6575
Sharon Heiman Speech/Lang. Pathologist SHeiman@cpsd.us 617-349-6575
Aleida Inglis Teacher/Adj. Counselor Alnglis@cpsd.us 617-349-6575 x107
Diana Leonard Teacher DLeonard@cpsd.us 617-349-6575
Joseph Maloney Teacher-Preschool JMaloney@cpsd.us 617-349-6575
Clionagh McLaughlin Speech/Lang. Pathologist CMcLaughlin@cpsd.us | 617-349-6575
Stephanie Morganella Occupational Therapist SMorganella@cpsd.us 617-349-6575
Karen Raimo Teacher-Preschool DD KRaimo@cpsd.us 617-349-6575 x145
Jeanette Sarmanian Physical Therapist Asst. JSarmanian@cpsd.us 617-349-6575
Jennifer Shainess Teacher JShainess@cpsd.us 617-349-6575 x180
Elizabeth Smith-MacKenzie | Teacher-Dev. Delayed ESmithMacKenzie@cpsd.us | 617-349-6575
Nadege Sterling Teacher-Dev. Delayed NSterling@cpsd.us 617-349-6575 x141
Margaret Tryon Occupational Therapist MTryon@cpsd.us 617-349-6575
Elizabeth VanCamp Teacher-Preschool EVanCamp@cpsd.us 617-349-6575

PEABODY | Margaret Carlman Physical Therapist Lead MCarlman@cpsd.us 617-349-6530 Shelagh Walker
Kerri Clifford Teacher KClifford@cpsd.us 617-349-6530
Lisa Dellacioppa Occupational Therapist LDellacioppa@cpsd.us | 617-349-6530
Janet Forte Teacher-Preschool Integra. | JForte@cpsd.us 617-349-6530 x1562
Nadia Jeudy-Pierre Teacher/Adj. Counselor NJeudy-Pierre@cpsd.us | 617-349-6530
Michele Lippens Teacher MLippens@cpsd.us 617-349-6530 x1452
Mary Ann Londino Teacher MLondino@cpsd.us 617-349-6530 x1462
Moira McNabb-O’Connell | Teacher-Preschool PDD MMcNabb@cpsd.us 617-349-6530
Christine Parks Occupational Therapist CParks@cpsd.us 617-349-6530
Dorene Serrao Teacher DSerrao@cpsd.us 617-349-6530 x1452
Carmela Ulmschneider Psychologist CUlmschneider@cpsd.us | 617-349-6530
Colleen McCarthy Wenger | Speech/Lang. Pathologist CWenger(@cpsd.us 617-349-6530 x1522

TOBIN Elizabeth Bermingham Teacher EBermingham@cpsd.us | 617-349-6600 Shelagh Walker
Kim Boglarski Psychologist KBoglarski@cpsd.us 617-349-6600 x235
Kory Boglarski Teacher KBoglarski@cpsd.us 617-349-6600
Catherine Gerson Physical Therapist CGerson@cpsd.us 617-349-6600
Ian Kenney Social Worker/Adj. Counselor | [Kenney@cpsd.us 617-349-6600 x233
Christina Kirkwood Teacher CKirkwood@cpsd.us 617-349-6600




TOBIN Marie Klein Speech/Lang. Pathologist MKlein@cpsd.us 617-349-6600 Shelagh Walker
Kristin Long Teacher-Preschool KLong@cpsd.us 617-349-6600
Kristiana Obie Occupational Therapist KObie@cpsd.us 617-349-6600
CRLS «“C” Katherine Rocco-Blevines Social Worker/Adj. Counselor | KBlevines@cpsd.us 617-349-6874 Desiree Phillips
Anthony Cannella Teacher ACannella@cpsd.us 617-349-6761
Annan Montgomery Teacher AMontgomery@cpsd.us | 617-349-6674
Megan Nelson Speech/Lang. Pathologist MNelson@cpsd.us 617-349-6674
Christopher Nemitz Teacher CNemitz@cpsd.us 617-349-6674
Robin Sperling Psychologist RSperling@cpsd.us 617-349-6677
Maria Szabo Teacher MSzabo@cpsd.us 617-349-6674
CRLS “R” Mara Bentman Social Worker/Adj. Counselor | MBentman(@cpsd.us 617-349-4474 Desiree Phillips
Vanessa Black Teacher VBlack@cpsd.us 617-349-6661
Kati Donlon Psychologist KDonlon@cpsd.us 617-349-6837
Laura Embriano Teacher LEmbriano@cpsd.us 617-349-6661
Katy Greene Teacher KGreene@cpsd.us 617-349-6661
Jesse Kaplan Teacher JKaplan@cpsd.us 617-349-6661
Kristin Knowlton Teacher KKnowlton@cpsd.us 857-235-9629
Sandy Simeon Teacher SSimeon(@cpsd.us 617-349-6661
Sameira Veloso Teacher SVeloso@cpsd.us 617-349-6661
CRLS “L” Devan Hannigan Psychologist DHannigan@cpsd.us 617-349-7778 Desiree Phillips
Dionne Harden Teacher DHarden(@cpsd.us 617-349-6638
Michael Jordan Teacher MJordan@cpsd.us 617-349-6638
Kristin Kelley Teacher KKelley@cpsd.us 617-349-6638
Janet O’Reilly Teacher JOReilly@cpsd.us 617-349-6638
Anthony Porreca Teacher TPorreca@cpsd.us 617-349-6638
Allison Wade Teacher/Adj. Counselor AWade@cpsd.us 617-349-6759
Sarah Werner Teacher Trans. Coord. SWerner@cpsd.us 617-349-6638
CRLS “S” Janeen Bono Social Worker/Adj. Counselor | JBono@cpsd.us 617-349-4124 Desiree Phillips
Laura Chiricosta Teacher LChiricosta@cpsd.us 617-349-6652
Patricia Cronin Teacher PCronin@cpsd.us 617-349-6652
Shannon Curd Psychologist SCurd@cpsd.us 857-235-9917
Caitlin Curry (Lausier) Teacher CCurry(@cpsd.us 617-349-6404
Diane Elinskas Teacher DElinskas@cpsd.us 617-349-6652




CRLS “S” Teri Fallon Teacher TFallon@cpsd.us 617-349-6652 Desiree Phillips
Regina Gamboa Teacher RGamboa@cpsd.us 617-349-6652
April Lomba Teacher ALomba@cpsd.us 617-349-6652
Caitlin Plummer Teacher CPlummer@cpsd.us 617-349-6652
Adelaide Porreca Teacher APorreca@cpsd.us 617-349-6652
Lorraine Rusinak Teacher LRusinak@cpsd.us 617-349-6652
Paula Silva Teacher PSilva@cpsd.us 617-349-6652
H.S. EXT. Briget Evans Social Worker/Adj. Counselor | BEvans@cpsd.us 617-349-6880
Rachel Parrish Teacher RParrish@cpsd.us 617-349-6880 x174
CSUS Elizabeth Anderson Teacher EAnderson@cpsd.us 617-349-3050 Desiree Phillips
Abbie Baldwin Occupational Therapist ABaldwin@cpsd.us 617-349-6841 x222
Kristen Copell Teacher KCopell@cpsd.us 617-349-3050
Ashley Endicott Teacher AEndicott@cpsd.us 617-349-3050
Andree (Kini) Griffin Adj. Counselor/Guidance AGriffin@cpsd.us 617-349-3050
Colleen Ives Teacher Clves@cpsd.us 617-349-3050 x227
Morgan Meyer Teacher MMeyer@cpsd.us 617-349-3050
Katherine (Cassie) Page Teacher KPage@cpsd.us 617-349-3050
Margaret Smyth Speech/Lang. Pathologist MSmyth@cpsd.us 617-349-3050
Debra Stewart Teacher DStewart(@cpsd.us 617-349-3050
PAUS Daniel Almeida Teacher-DD Basic Skills DAImeida@cpsd.us 617-349-7780 x1209 | Desiree Phillips
Kristen Cunha Teacher KCunha@cpsd.us 617-349-7780
Nashua Khalil Teacher NKhalil@cpsd.us 617-349-7780
Kathryn Kupchunos Teacher KKupchunos@cpsd.us | 617-349-7780
x7961205
Megan Laskarzewski Teacher MLaskarzewski@cpsd.us | 617-349-7780 x3205
Leslie Loomis Psychologist LLoomis@cpsd.us 617-349-7780
x7962207
Mathieu Perry Adj. Counselor/Guidance MPerry@cpsd.us 617-349-7780 x223
Phuong Bui Teacher BPhuong@cpsd.us 617-349-7780
Mary Tiernan Speech/Lang. Pathologist MTiernan@cpsd.us 617-349-7780
Cynthia Wheeler Counselor CWheeler@cpsd.us 617-349-7780
x7962213
RAUS Nicole Bergeron Teacher NBergeron@cpsd.us 617-349-4060 Desiree Phillips




RAUS Dawn Dunleavey Teacher DDunleavey@cpsd.us 617-349-4060 Desiree Phillips
Kathryn Ehresman Teacher KFEhresman@cpsd.us 617-349-4060
Mary-Claire Krebs Teacher MKrebs@cpsd.us 617-349-4060
Amanda Laws Adj. Counselor/Guidance ALaws@cpsd.us 617-349-4060 x2224
Megan Martin Psychologist MMartin(@cpsd.us 617-349-4060 x2195
Ashley Mason Teacher AMason@cpsd.us 617-349-4060
Rachael Murphy Speech/Lang. Pathologist RMurphy@cpsd.us 617-349-4060
Wesley Needle Teacher WNeedle@cpsd.us 617-349-4060
Regina Ota Teacher Rota@cpsd.us 617-349-4060
VLUS Gillie (Rosanna) Babbage | Teacher GBabbage@cpsd.us 617-349-6550 Desiree Phillips
Kimberly Barenholtz Teacher KBarenholtz@cpsd.us 617-349-6550
Stephanie Doane Teacher SDoane(@cpsd.us 617-349-6550
Teresa Elio Teacher TElio@cpsd.us 617-349-6550
Sabine Gyory Speech/Lang. Pathologist SGyory@cpsd.us 617-349-6550
Robin Halperin Teacher RHalperin@cpsd.us 617-349-6550
Heidi Munoz Psychologist HMunoz@cpsd.us 617-349-6550 x334
Susan Peloquin Adj. Counselor/Guidance SPeloquin@cpsd.us 617-349-6550 x332
Katie Severino Teacher KSeverino@cpsd.us 617-349-6550
Ann Marie Viaud Teacher AViaud@cpsd.us 617-349-6550
Susan Weiner Teacher SWeiner@cpsd.us 617-349-6550
SPECIAL Christiana Hryb Psychologist-Preschool CHryb@cpsd.us 617-349-6792 Shelagh Walker
START
Jeannie Parkus Teacher-Preschool Spec. JParkus(@cpsd.us 617-349-3252
Beverly Seidenberg Psychologist-Preschool BSeidenberg@cpsd.us | 617-349-6997
Jennifer Turner Psychologist-Preschool JTurner@cpsd.us 617-349-6628




